36.5 Approval for dividend payments 

The Annual General Shareholders’ Meeting (AGM), held on July 27, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., among other matters, 
it was declared the distribution and it was approved the payment of dividends by the Company, in the amount 
of R$ 2,075,179,610.86 (two billion, seventy-five million, one hundred and seventy-nine thousand, six hundred 
and ten reais and eighty-six centavos), equivalent to R$ 1.800973412 per common share issued by the 
Company.  

Pursuant to paragraph 3 of article 205 of Law No. 6,404/76, the payment of dividends will be made in one 
single installment, until December 31, 2020, in a specific date to be informed in due course to the shareholders